900661003 12/07/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900651701	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLARIANT CORPORATION		08/06/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airnov, Inc.
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington, New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1539923	CONTINU-STRIP
Registration Number:	2631117	2 IN 1 CAN
Registration Number:	2642348	2-IN-1 PAK
Registration Number:	3101968	AROMACAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

ptodocket@arelaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Max Vern

Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10350/275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Vern
SIGNATURE:	/Max Vern/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0735 900661003

Total Attachments: 1

source=Clariant Corporation-Airnov, Inc. - Amended Deed of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0736

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is dated 06 August 2021 and is entered into by and between CLARIANT CORPORATION, a company with an address of 1600 West Hill Street, Louisville, KY 40210, USA ("Assignor") and AIRNOV, INC., a company with an address of 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle, DE 19808, USA ("Assignee"), and is made with respect to the following recitals.

DB MB

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
2-IN-1 PAK	USA	2642348	29/10/2002
2-IN-1 CAN	USA	2631117	08/10/2002
CONTINU-STRIP	USA	1539923	23/05/1989
GETTER CAN	ÜSÄ	2176544	28/07/1998
AROMACAN	USA	31 019 68	06/06/2006
GETTER PAK	USA	790573	08/06/1965

WHEREAS, Assignce is the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Assignor related to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in any typeface, stylization, colors, and/or capitalization, and any foreign applications and registrations of the foregoing, including the goodwill associated therewith.

RECORDED: 10/22/2021

Assigner

Assigner

Ma Wic & Title:

Name: Title:

Daniel Beaty US Head IPM

Assignee

Ma Wic & Title:

Name: Title:

Manue: Title:

Manue: Title:

Manue: Freviolent of Armet; Tree

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0737